J-4 Eaton Hydraulic Screw-in Cartridge Valves (SiCV)    E-VLSC-MC001-E —January 2018    www.eaton.com
Housing Ports 1 & 2 Part number Code
C–10–2 3/8” BSPP
SAE 6
02-175462
566151
(A)3B
(A)6T

(A)10H
(A)12H
Housing Ports 1 & 2 Part number Code
C–12–2U
1/2” BSPP
3/4” BSPP
SAE 10
SAE 12
02–161116
02–161115
02–160641
02–160645
(A)4G
(A)6G
(A)10H
(A)12H
C–16–2
1/2” BSPP
3/4” BSPP
SAE 10
SAE 12
876716
876718
876717
566113
(A)4G
(A)6G
(A)10H
(A)12H
C–20–2
3/4” BSPP
1” BSPP
SAE 12
SAE 16
876732
876734
876733
876735
(A)6G
(A)8G
(A)12H
(A)16H
Dimensions A B C D E F G H I J Mass
mm (inch) kg (lb)
C-8-2 50,8
(2.00)
19,0
(0.75)
50,8
(2.00)
38,1
(1.50)
19,0
(0.75)
3,4
(0.13)
15,5
(0.61)
7,1
(0.28)
12,7
(0.50)
7,1
(0.28)
0,2
(0.46)
C-10-2 63,5
(2.50)
25,4

Aluminum housings
(light duty)
Housing Ports 1, 2 & 3 Part number Code
C–10–3 3/8” BSPP
SAE 6
02–173358
566162
(A)3B
(A)6T
C–10–3S 3/8” BSPP
SAE 6
02–175470
566413
(A)3B
(A)6T
C–16–3 3/4” BSPP
SAE 12
02–175465
566152
(A)6B
(A)12T
C–16–3S 3/4” BSPP
SAE 12
02–175471
566414
(A)6B
(A)12T
C–20–3 1” BSPP
SAE 12
02–175466
566408
(A)8B
(A)12T
C–20–3S 1” BSPP
SAE 16
02–175472
566415
(A)8B
(A)16T
Dimensions A B C D E F G H I J Mass
mm (inch) kg (lb)
C-10-3 63,5
(2.50)
31,7
(1.25)
66,6
(2.62)
31,7
(1.25)
15,8
(0.62)
3,1
(0.12)
19,0
(0.75)
34,9
(1.37)
7,1
(0.28)
12,7
(0.50)
0,3
(0.64)
C-10-3S 63,5
(2.50)
34,9

(A)10H
(A)12H
Housing Ports 1, 2 & 3 Part number Code
C–16–3
1/2” BSPP
3/4” BSPP
SAE 10
SAE 12
876720
876722
876721
876723
(A)4G
(A)6G
(A)10H
(A)12H
C–16–3S
1/2” BSPP
3/4” BSPP
SAE 10
SAE 12
02–160676
876726
876725
876727
(A)4G
(A)6G
(A)10H
(A)12H
C–20–3
1/2” BSPP
3/4” BSPP***
SAE 10
SAE 12
876737
876738
876757
876739
(A)4G
(A)6G
(A)10H
(A)12H
C–20–3S
3/4” BSPP
1” BSPP
SAE 12
SAE 16
876740
876742
876741
876743
(A)6G
(A)8G
(A)12H
(A)16H
* Port 3 = 3/8” BSPP
** Port 3 = SAE 6
*** Port 3 = 1/4” BSPP
Dimensions  A B C D E F G H I J Mass
mm (inch) kg (lb)
C-8-3 63,5
(2.50)
31,8

Steel housings
(NFPA fatigue rated)
Housing Ports 1, 2 & 3 Part number Code
C–8–3
1/4” BSPP
3/8” BSPP
SAE 4
SAE 6
02–160743
02–160744
02–160745
02–160746
(S)2G
(S)3G
(S)4T
(S)6T
C–10–3
1/4” BSPP
3/8” BSPP
SAE 6
SAE 8
02–175127
02–175128
02–175124
02–175125
(S)2G
(S)3G
(S)6T
(S)8T
C–12–3
1/2” BSPP
3/4” BSPP
SAE 10
SAE 12
02–169815
02–169814
02–161070
02–169816
(S)4G
(S)6G
(S)10T
(S)12T
C–16–3
1/2” BSPP
3/4” BSPP
SAE 10
SAE 12
02–175131
02–175132
02–175129
02–175130
(S)4G
(S)6G
(S)10T
(S)12T
C–20–3
3/4” BSPP
1” BSPP
SAE 12
SAE 16
02–175135
02–175136

Housing
Ports 1,
2, 3 & 4 Part number Code
C–8–4
1/4” BSPP
3/8” BSPP
SAE 4
SAE 6
02–160751
02–160752
02–160753
02–160754
(S)2G
(S)3G
(S)4T
(S)6T
C–10–4
1/4” BSPP
3/8” BSPP
SAE 6
SAE 8
02–175139
02–175140
02–175137
02–175138
(S)2G
(S)3G
(S)6T
(S)8T
C–16–4
1/2” BSPP
3/4” BSPP
SAE 10
SAE 12
02–175143
02–175144
02–175141
02–175142
(S)4G
(S)6G
(S)10T
(S)12T
C–20–4
1/2” BSPP
3/4” BSPP
SAE 12
SAE 16
02–175147
02–175148